
Washoe County School District WCSD Department of Assessment;  08.02.2023

Measures of Academic Progress--MAP Growth Reading for Nevada Read by Grade 3 (RBG3)
Testing Calendar, School Year 2023-2024

Begin End Begin End Begin End

Balanced Mon, Aug 21, 2023 Fri, Sep 08, 2023 Mon, Dec 04, 2023 Thu, Dec 21, 2023 Mon, May 06, 2024 Fri, May 31, 2024

Gerlach Mon, Aug 21, 2023 Thu, Sep 07, 2023 Mon, Dec 04, 2023 Wed, Dec 20, 2023 Mon, May 06, 2024 Thu, May 30, 2024

Incline Mon, Aug 28, 2023 Fri, Sep 08, 2023 Mon, Dec 11, 2023 Fri, Dec 22, 2023 Mon, May 13, 2024 Fri, May 31, 2024

District Window Close
Data Available In IC/WCSD BIG

TIP: Data are available to teachers and administrators in MAP Growth Reports within the NWEA site the day following administration. Login > http://teach.mapnwea.org/

READING, Grades K-3 >> Required under Nevada Read by Grade 3  (state accountability, NRS 388.157 and NAC 388.660)
Kindergarten: MAP Growth: Reading K-2 ; Mandatory--Winter & Spring only
Grade 1: MAP Growth: Reading K-2 ; Mandatory--Fall, Winter & Spring
Grades 2-3: MAP Growth: Reading 2-5 ; Mandatory--Fall, Winter & Spring

Optional: MAP Reading Fluency, available for K-3; year-long, not confined to MAP Growth testing windows

MAP Proctor Information
Tip 1: Sessions are created and managed through a school proctor account (e.g., Proctor1@School). The account that creates the session is the same account that must run the session.
Tip 2: System will be available to create test sessions starting the day before the administration window opens. Test sessions can be created the same day of testing.
   Fall window: 8/18/2023 - open to create test sessions only; NO TESTING
   Winter window: 12/1/2023  - open to create test sessions only; NO TESTING ON THIS DAY
   Spring window: 5/3/2024  - open to create test sessions only; NO TESTING ON THIS DAY

>>MAP Growth Reading is administered in grades K-3 as required by Nevada Read by Grade 3
>>REMINDER:  Between MAP Growth administration windows, screening tests are available to use with students not tested during the previous window.
    Screening tests are shorter in length, do not provide goal area scores, and will not be included in reports that measure growth. Screening test data are not imported into IC.

Tue, Sep 13, 2022 Tue, Jan 02, 2024 Wed, Jun 05, 2024

School Calendar Fall: Grades 1-3 Winter: Grades K-3 Spring: Grades K-3

Fri, Sep 8, 2022 Fri, Dec 22, 2023 Fri, May 31, 2024


